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REMARKS -ZM%LEME_L_ W AN -
/

(No File)
DATE FILED Prior OGCC
LAND: FEE & PATENTED £ 7STATE LEASE NO. ? PUBLIC LEASE NO. 7, INDIAN

DRILLING APPROVED: Prior QGCC
SPUDDED IN:

CCMPLETED:
INITIAL PRODUCTION :
GRAVITY A. P. L.

GOR:

PRODUCING ZONES:

TOTAL DEPTH: 1200

WELL ELEVATION: 42501 -

DATE ABANDOMNED : T-7-26

FIELD OR DISTRICT: —Lukegide— [(/,/[/(‘tz/ﬁ 3/&

COUNTY: Box Elder ﬁ/’-’_z‘ = 43 ~003 -20039

WELL NO, #1

LOCATION: FT. FROM (N) {5) LINE, FT. FROM (E) (W) LINE, ¢ QUARTER - QUARTER SEC. ¢
TWP, HGE. SEC, OPERATOR TWP. l RGE, SEC. OPERATOR v
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2=2

. 23

=4
2=5
2=
27
2~8
2-9
2-10
2-11
?=-12
2-~13
R=14
2=-15
2-16
2-17
2-18

2=19

LOCAT K

GOUNTY
DER GOUNTY
NWHWNW 26-14N8W

C SENE 25-13FK11W%

G BESE T-13H4W
HENW 17-13K4W
NENESW 17-13NiW
HWSWSE 31-12N8W
SWSWHRE 17-10N7W
NWHW 3-10N4iW
Center 1l4-9H8M
SWSE 31-9H7W
NENE 4-8H7W
HENW L-SR7W
HWHE B-BN7W
HWSW G-BHTW
SWNW? 9~BN7W
State Lease #19
NUNKNW 16-8N7W
-TH15W
~6N1loW
~5N9W

CACHE COUNTY

3-1
3-2

NWHW 9-14N1W
HWHW 25-13H1W

CARBON COUNTY

4~1
4=2

HWNESE 22-1257E

C SWNE 13~12B14E
SWNESW 36-12516E
NWSESW 13-13S6E

{Lot B}

C NE 23-13S6E
SWSESW 17-13S87E

NWNENW 19~13S7E

NESWSW 30~13S7E

Land
STHTUS

"

W W

P

Pu

Pu

Pu

Pu

CPERATON AND WELL WIMMSER

Utah Duchess
0il Co. #1
Stanford Petro-
lsum Co. F1

Promontory 011
Co. #1

Utah Pennsylvanlap

011 Co. #2
Northern 0il Co,
#1

Mohawk Petroleum
Co. #2

Utah Southern 011
GCo, Bar-B §1

Utah Pennsylvanlan

011 Co. #2
Leouncra Mining &
Milliog Co. #2

Lakeside 0il
Co, #1

LaSalle Minsral
Co. #2

LaSalle Mineral
Co. #1

Nebeker #1

4,B, Coreoy #1

Leonora Mlanlng &
Milling Co. #1
Liguid Aaphalt
#1 .

Opknown
Unknown

Lakeahore 011
Co, #1

Eureka 011 Co.
#1

Cache Valley 011
Asaoc. #1

Three Statea Nat,
Ges Co, f1
Carter 011 Co, #1

El Paso Natural
Gas Co. #2 :

Three States Nat.
Gas Co. #1, T. F.
Kearns

Superior 011

Co. #1-23

Threa States Nat.
Gas Co. #7, Utah
Fuel Co.

Three States HNat.
Gas Co. #8, Utah
Fuel Co.

Thres States Nat.
Gas Co. #4, Utah
Fuel Co.

FIELD OR AREX

Snowville

Warm
Springs
Doma
White
Valley
White
Vallay
Whits
Valley
Promen-
tory
Rozel

Fenrcee
Rozel
Rozel
Rozel
Rozel
Rozel
Rozel
Rozel
Rozel
Lemay
Strong

Enobd
Lakeelds

Cornleh

Cacha
VYalley

Scofield

Jack
Canyon

Paters
Point

Clear
Cresk

Clear
Creek
Clear
Cresk

Clesr
Creek

Clear
Creak

CMPLETER

6=7-40
10~2-46

4-2-50
1927
12=7-47
2-10~48
9-1-52
7-1-31
T-1-34
11-7-27%
1908
1907
1907
1910
4=1-30
12-3~-52
1904
1900
T-T-26

T=7-52
1925

4-11-53
9-28-52
6-30-53
6-14~53

5-1-53
8-2-53

1-15-53

11-29-52

ELEVATION

4819

51007

5140

4253
4300
4300
4250
4250
4250
2
4250
4250
4195
4300
43007
4250

4380
AL 25

B468

7562

6728

8622

3059
2053

8300

9305

SURFACE

Quatsrnary

Pennayl-
vanlian

Lake Beds
?

Permian

?
Quaternsry
Lake Beds
Lake Beds
Lake Beds
Lake Beds
Lake Beds
z

Lake Beds
Lake Bads
Lake Bads
Lake Beds
Laks Beds

Lake Beds

Alluvium

Lake Bedse

Hesaverds

Graen
River

Gresn
River
Blackhawk

Blackhawk

Star Pt.

Mesaverde

Mancos

Hote: Wells for esch county are "spotted” on the accompanying msp.

EEOLBGIC FORMATIONS.
T

BETTON

3
?

Csmbrian?

T
Madieon?
7
Devonian
Carboni-
ferous

9

T

T

K

Madiscn
Morrison
Mancea
Waaatch
Farron #7

?

Farron
Ferron

L.Mancos

TGPS: DEPTH (M FEET FebW SURFACE

EEMARKS CONCERW MG #ROCUL /NG WOR|IDWS OR SHOWS

Cab 3580', Cmm 6530', Dm 7500

Kme 2894', Emf 5992', 4 6785!',Jm 7 DSTa; 1,000 MCFG at 6005-6109°

£899', lower sa, {Jmaw?) 7820',
Tegr surface, Tew 2828', Tpa
4787, Kmv 6814', Em 94461,

Tew 2780'.

Eme 1B53'%, Emf 5362°'.

SIP 1638§,
25 DSTs; greatest = 44 MCFG P
with SIP 3170#,

5 DSTs. 2160 MCFG at 2847-29007,
SIP 575#.

3 DSTs with gsas shows,.

Ems 335', Kmb 2400, Kmf 3835,
Ems 930'7, Emf 4204°.

Kme 2062'7, Emf 5338,

IF 31,000 MCFG PD, initisl RP
1132 Pel. Kmf 3865-42501.

1P 58,000 MCFG PD, Sp.G. 0.575

RP 1126 Pel at surface, Eof 4227-

4330!

TOTAL p£FTR

400
679

7,321
10
2,013
514
7,918
4,100
2,280
2,710
2,012
1,400

930
1,705
300
2,480

1,200

729
1,650

7,917
9,802
4,984
5,825

362
4,250

4,390

IP 10,050 MGFG PD, Kmf 5366-5800'. 5,820

4

Note: For abbreviated legend dats see explametion befora tables.
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WELL STATUS

Abd
Abd

nsI
Abd
Abd
P&A
Abd
adbd
Abd
Abd
Abd
Abd
Abd
Abd
Abd
Abd
Abd
Abd

Abd

51
Abd

Abd
Abd
GSI
ibd

ns1

651

GSI
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